Fit for purpose – Maximum effi ciency
Compact Cylinder – JCQ Series
Compact Guide Cylinder – JMGP Series
Quick Overview
2 For dimensions and other details refer to general catalogue JCQ or JMGP series in our website http://www.smc.eu
J Cylinders
JCQ/JMGP Series
J Cylinders: the answer to our customers´ need for a rise in effi ciency

J Cylinders
JCQ/JMGP Series
How to Order
JCQ Series
Standard Specifi cations
Weight
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
—
M thread Ø 12 to Ø 40
Rc
Ø 50 to Ø 100TN NPT
TF G
Port thread type
Mounting
— Through-hole (Standard)
A Both ends tapped
3012
With magnet
for auto switch
JCDQWith auto switch
Without auto switch 3012JCQ
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Bore size
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
12, 16 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
20, 25, 32, 40 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
50, 63, 80, 100 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
Note) Intermediate strokes are available as a special order.
Bore size [mm] 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Action Double acting, Single rod
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.0 MPa
Maximum operating pressure 0.7 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.07 MPa 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 to 60 °C
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Piston speed 1) 50 to 500 mm/s 50 to 300 mm/s
Cushion Rubber bumper
Allowable kinetic energy [J] 0.022 0.038 0.055 0.09 0.15 0.26 0.46 0.77 1.36 2.27
Rod end thread Female thread
Stroke length tolerance +1.3
0 mm 2)
Note 1) Depending on the system confi guration selected, the specifi ed speed may not be satisfi ed.
Note 2) Stroke length tolerance does not include the defl ection of the bumper.
[g]Without Magnet for Auto Switch [g]With Magnet for Auto Switch
Bore size
[mm]
Cylinder stroke [mm]
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
12   21 25     30     35     39     44 — — — —
16   28 33     38     43     49     54 — — — —
20   40 47     55     62     69     77 84 91 99 106
25   55 64     73     83     92   101 110 119 128 138
32   94 108   121   135   148   162 175 189 202 215
40 145 161   177   194   210   226 243 259 275 292
50 — 284   309   334   359   384 410 435 460 485
63 — 452   483   514   545   576 606 637 668 699
80 — 850   899   948   997 1046 1095 1144 1193 1242
100 — 1348 1407 1465 1524 1582 1641 1700 1758 1817
Bore size
[mm]
Cylinder stroke [mm]
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
12   25     29     34     38     43     48 — — — —

Weight
Standard Specifi cations
How to Order
JMGP Series
Note 1) Maximum speed with no load.
Note 2) Depending on the system confi guration selected, the specifi ed speed may not be satisfi ed.
JMGPM 25 30
Port thread type
—
M thread Ø 12 to Ø 32
Rc
Ø 40 to Ø 100TN NPT
TF G
Cylinder stroke [mm]
Bearing type
M Slide bearing
Bore size
12 10 mm x 2
16 12 mm x 2
20 16 mm x 2
25 20 mm x 2
32 25 mm x 2
40 32 mm x 2
50 40 mm x 2
63 45 mm x 2
80 56 mm x 2
100 71 mm x 2
Bore size [mm] Standard stroke [mm]
Ø 12 (Ø 10 x 2)